

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
CIVIL REVISION PETITION No. 3091 OF 2024

S.No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	17.04.25	<u>KSR, J.</u> <u>I.A.No. 1 OF 2024</u> Dispense with ordered. <u>CIVIL REVISION PETITION No. 3091 OF 2024</u> In spite of service of notice, the respondent has not chosen to enter his appearance. Hence, post the matter on 20-06-2025. Till then, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in E.P.No. 16 of 2024 in O.S.No. 504 of 2017 on the file of the Court of learned Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Tirupati. <u>K.SURESH REDDY, J.</u> JSK	

S.No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE