

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.3091 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
06.	18.02.2026	<u>RC,J</u> On 04.02.2026, it is brought to the notice of this Court that Ms.Adarshitha Kularu, learned counsel is giving up no objection vakalat for the respondent. No representation for the respondent. To give one more fair opportunity, Registry is directed to issue notice on the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent by Speed Post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. Post on 05.03.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended by a further period of four (04) weeks. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	